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Horse
Vocalist
Madison Street
High Ruler
21 Tres Belle
21 Unique Style
21 Valid Enchantment
21 Vision's Reward
21 Aintnoshakin
21 Amylimehouse
21 Anniebear
Kiwi Astern
21 Baudette
21 Beautiful Lu
RNB Baby
21 Bent Missile
OUT - Lucys Stroll
21 Casa Lima
Kickin' Charlie
21 Creative Bliss
21 Damaris
Red Sangria
Dark Brew
Spinning Mischief
Do it Like Kevin
21 Elegantly Quiet
Brahm's Serenade
Anchors and Spurs
Entour
21 Friendly Emma
Five Keys
21 Glitzy Lady
Into the Deep
OUT - '21 Goldie's Sis
21 Iglesias
Inca Stroll
A Just Cause
21 Kiss n Karen
21 Kristella
Oxford Outing
21 Lady Noble
Killian
Jacobs Rose
21 Mahvelous Kitten
Brahms Espresso
21 May Fine
Kissed a Cadet
Hony Tonk Talk
Sunrise Silhouette
Cupids Sweety
21 My Hearts Love
Morningnoonandnite
Saturdaynitealrite
Art's Red Wave
OUT - 'Menace Dennis
Preacher Man Sam
OUT - 'Pioneer Dreams
Nave
MC Cougar
21 Solid Scam
21 Special City
OUT - '21 Sumlin
OUT - 'lllegal Ice
Beth'swickedsmack

2022 ITBOA SALE RESULTS

Consignor
Madison County - Schrader
Reisinger
Reisinger
ISU - Robinson
ISU - Poindexter
Madison County - Roe
ISU - Poindexter
ISU - Poindexter
ISU - Poindexter
ISU - Robinson
151st Street
ISU - Poindexter
ISU - Robinson
Madison County - Lieber
Madison County - Cipperlay
Green Mt.

ISU - Poindexter
Clifton Farm - DNAce
Madison County -Davis
ISU - Poindexter
ISU
151st Street
Clifton Farm - DNAce
ISU
ISU - Poindexter
151st Street
Clifton Farm
Hocken
ISU - Hemba & ISU
Madison County - Lieber
ISU - Poindexter
Hutchins
Heitshusen - Cipperley
ISU - Poindexter
Green Mt.

ISU
Madison County - Kjorsvik
ISU - Poindexter
ISU
ISU - Poindexter
ISU
Madison County - Schrader
Madison County - Cipperlay
151st Street
Madison County
ISU
Thompson
Madison County - Erickson
Thompson
Clifton Farm - Minnehan
ISU
Clifton Farm
151st Street
Thompson
Haroldson & JK
Madison County - Schrader
ISU
Haroldson & JK
ISU - Poindexter
ISU - Robinson
Madison County - Big Pine
Madison County - Siamis
Madison County
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Price

900
800
500
500
20,000
15,000
25,000
10,000
36,000
10,500
5,000
RNA
12,000
2,500
1,700
ouT
35,000
6,000
4,500
60,000
40,000
1,000
47,000
1,100
20,000
900
27,000
2,100
16,000
32,000
31,000
2,500
ouT
30,000
3,000
18,000
1,000
32,000
1,100
22,000
9,500
5,000
RNA
1,500
37,000
31,000
2,500
1,000
16,000
23,000
8,000
8,000
2,000
ouT
1,300
ouT
11,000
32,000
37,000
4,500
ouT
ouT
7,000

Buyer
Bertil Anderberg
William Detweiler
Richard Fleshner
Lane Johnston
Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
NBS Stable
Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
Dick Trimble
Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
Dick Clark
Star Veh
RNA
Tracy Jordan
Schuyler Condon
Sean Foley
ouT
Joel Hunsberger
Peter Loriaux
Spooky Business LLC
Albaugh Family Stables & Poindexter
Judy Pryor
Robert Zaabel
South Paw Stable
Jesse Compton
Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
Brett Meier
Lee Burghardt
Charles Nielsen
Brad Hemba
NBS Stable
John Lawless
Ricardo Alvidrez
ouT
NBS Stable
Josie McShane
Vince Bachofer
Jesse Compton
Joel Hunsberger
Jesse Compton
NBS Stable
Steve Moyle
Spooky Business LLC
RNA
Steven Dean
Efrain Mayorga
Dick Clark
Ricardo Alvidrez
Brett Meier
Tom Allen
Otto Farms
Steve Moyle
Dave Morehead & Josie McShane
Jesse Compton
Out
Michelle McShane
ouT
Parenza Farms LLC
Tom Lepic & Tim Martin
Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
Lane Johnston
ouT
ouT
Peter Loriaux
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2022 ITBOA Sale Gross Proceeds - $810,900

2022 ITBOA SALE RESULTS

51 Yearlings Sold

63 Cataloged

55 Sold, 6 Outs, 2 No-Sales
Median - $8000 Average - $14,743

2021 Yearlings:
2020 Yearlings:
2019 Yearlings:
2018 Yearlings:
2017 Yearlings:
2016 Yearlings:
2015 Yearlings:
2014 Yearlings:
2013 Yearlings:
2012 Yearlings:
2011 Yearlings:
2010 Yearlings:
2009 Yearlings:
2008 Yearlings:
2007 Yearlings:
2006 Yearlings:
2005 Yearlings:
2004 Yearlings:
2003 Yearlings:
2002 Yearlings:
2001 Yearlings:

Leading Consignors By Money:
lowa State University (26) $521,200
Clifton Farm - (5) $111,000

Madison County TBs - (12) $107,600

Leading Buyers By Money:

Chleborad, Prairie Gold Diggers & Poindexter (5) $138,000
NBS Stables (4) $99,000

Joel Hunsburger (2) $67,000

36 sold

48 sold.
38 sold.
30 sold.
51 sold.
42 sold.
49 sold.
38 sold.
33 sold.
20 sold.
32 sold.
36 sold.
50 sold.
47 sold.
54 sold.
71 sold.
50 sold.
39 sold.
45 sold.
44 sold.
40 sold.

SALE TOPPER:
Hip # 20 '21 Damaris ($60,000)

Consigned By: lowa State University

Purchased By: Albaugh Family Stables & Allen Poindexter

2 Yearlings N/S

Yearlings Grossed $801,700
Yearling Median - $10,000
Yearling Average - $15,719

.4 N/S, 5 Out. Gross: $402,350. Avg: $11,176 Sales Topper: $34,000
19 N/S, 5 Out. Gross: $389,400. Avg: $8,285 Sales Topper: $60,000
14 N/S, 5 Out. Gross: $469,800. Avg: $12,363 Sales Topper: $60,000
8 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: $281,200. Avg: $9373 Sales Topper: $50,000

8 N/S, 1 Out. Gross: $475,000. Avg: $9694 Sales Topper: $55,000
14 N/S, 3 Out. Gross: $302,550. Avg: $7204 Sales Topper: $35,000
9 N/S, 6 Out. Gross: $363,550. Avg: $7419 Sales Topper: $48,000
14 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: $311,300. Avg: $8192 Sales Topper: $58,000
7 N/S, 1 Out. Gross: $272,650. Avg: $8262 Sales Topper: $42,000

8 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: $214,100. Avg: $10,705 Sales Topper: $36,000
18 N/S, 3 Out. Gross: $185,000. Avg: $5781 Sales Topper: $40,000
4 N/S, 1 Out. Gross: $204,300. Avg: $5675 Sales Topper: $35,000
25 N/S, 2 Out. Gross: $210,500. Avg: $4210 Sales Topper: $38,000
3 N/S, 4 Out. Gross: $207,750. Avg: $4420 Sales Topper: $30,000
18 N/S, 10 Out. Gross: $203,600. Avg: $3770 Sales Topper: $28,000
29 N/S, 10 Out. Gross: $250,600. Avg: $3530 Sales Topper: $27,000
14 N/S, 3 Out. Gross: $247,000. Avg: $4952 Sales Topper: $22,000
18 N/S, 4 Out. Gross: $282,000. Avg: $7231 Sales Topper: $36,000
25 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: $171,000. Avg: $3800 Sales Topper: $25,000
18 N/S, 21 Out. Gross: $227,850.Avg: $5178 Sales Topper: $29,000
30 N/S, 11 Out. Gross: $124,250.Avg: $3106 Sales Topper: $13,000

lowa State University - 26
Madison County TBs - 12
Clifton Farm - 5

Leading Buyers By Numbers:

NBS Stables (4)
Jesse Compton (4)

September 1, 2022 lowa State Fairgrounds

Leading Consignors By Numbers Sold:

Chleborad, Prairie Gold Diggers & Poindexter (5)



