2022 ITBOA SALE RESULTS

<u>Hip</u> 1	<u>Horse</u> Vocalist	<u>Consignor</u> Madison County - Schrader	\$	<u>Price</u> 900	<u>Buyer</u> Bertil Anderberg
2	Madison Street	Reisinger	\$	800	William Detweiler
3	High Ruler	Reisinger	\$	500	Richard Fleshner
4	21 Tres Belle	ISU - Robinson	\$	500	Lane Johnston
5	21 Unique Style	ISU - Poindexter	\$	20,000	Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
6	21 Valid Enchantment	Madison County - Roe	\$	15,000	NBS Stable
7	21 Vision's Reward	ISU - Poindexter	\$	25,000	Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
8	21 Aintnoshakin	ISU - Poindexter	\$	10,000	Dick Trimble
9	21 Amylimehouse	ISU - Poindexter	\$	36,000	Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
10	21 Anniebear	ISU - Robinson	\$	10,500	Dick Clark
11	Kiwi Astern	151st Street	\$	5,000	Star Veh
12	21 Baudette	ISU - Poindexter	•	RNA	RNA
13	21 Beautiful Lu	ISU - Robinson	\$	12,000	Tracy Jordan
14	RNB Baby	Madison County - Lieber	\$	2,500	Schuyler Condon
15	21 Bent Missile	Madison County - Cipperlay	\$	1,700	Sean Foley
16	OUT - Lucys Stroll	Green Mt.		OUT	OUT
17	21 Casa Lima	ISU - Poindexter	\$	35,000	Joel Hunsberger
18	Kickin' Charlie	Clifton Farm - DNAce	\$	6,000	Peter Loriaux
19	21 Creative Bliss	Madison County -Davis	\$	4,500	Spooky Business LLC
20	21 Damaris	ISU - Poindexter	\$	60,000	Albaugh Family Stables & Poindexter
21	Red Sangria	ISU	\$	40,000	Judy Pryor
22	Dark Brew	151st Street	\$	1,000	Robert Zaabel
23	Spinning Mischief	Clifton Farm - DNAce	\$	47,000	South Paw Stable
24	Do it Like Kevin	ISU	\$	1,100	Jesse Compton
25	21 Elegantly Quiet	ISU - Poindexter	\$	20,000	Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
26	Brahm's Serenade	151st Street	\$	900	Brett Meier
27	Anchors and Spurs	Clifton Farm	\$	27,000	Lee Burghardt
28	Entour .	Hocken	\$	2,100	Charles Nielsen
29	21 Friendly Emma	ISU - Hemba & ISU	\$	16,000	Brad Hemba
30	Five Keys	Madison County - Lieber	\$	32,000	NBS Stable
31	21 Glitzy Lady	ISU - Poindexter	\$	31,000	John Lawless
32	Into the Deep	Hutchins	\$	2,500	Ricardo Alvidrez
33	OUT - '21 Goldie's Sis	Heitshusen - Cipperley		OUT	OUT
34	21 Iglesias	ISU - Poindexter	\$	30,000	NBS Stable
35	Inca Stroll	Green Mt.	\$	3,000	Josie McShane
36	A Just Cause	ISU	\$	18,000	Vince Bachofer
37	21 Kiss n Karen	Madison County - Kjorsvik	\$	1,000	Jesse Compton
38	21 Kristella	ISU - Poindexter	\$	32,000	Joel Hunsberger
39	Oxford Outing	ISU	\$	1,100	Jesse Compton
40	21 Lady Noble	ISU - Poindexter	\$	22,000	NBS Stable
41	Killian	ISU	\$	9,500	Steve Moyle
42	Jacobs Rose	Madison County - Schrader	\$	5,000	Spooky Business LLC
43	21 Mahvelous Kitten	Madison County - Cipperlay		RNA	RNA
44	Brahms Espresso	151st Street	\$	1,500	Steven Dean
45	21 May Fine	Madison County	\$	37,000	Efrain Mayorga
46	Kissed a Cadet	ISU	\$	31,000	Dick Clark
47	Hony Tonk Talk	Thompson	\$	2,500	Ricardo Alvidrez
48	Sunrise Silhouette	Madison County - Erickson	\$	1,000	Brett Meier
49	Cupids Sweety	Thompson	\$	16,000	Tom Allen
50	21 My Hearts Love	Clifton Farm - Minnehan	\$	23,000	Otto Farms
51	Morningnoonandnite	ISU	\$	8,000	Steve Moyle
52	Saturdaynitealrite	Clifton Farm	\$	8,000	Dave Morehead & Josie McShane
53	Art's Red Wave	151st Street	\$	2,000	Jesse Compton
54	OUT - 'Menace Dennis	Thompson	•	OUT	Out
55	Preacher Man Sam	Haroldson & JK	\$	1,300	Michelle McShane
56 57	OUT - 'Pioneer Dreams	Madison County - Schrader	Φ.	OUT	OUT
57 50	Nave	ISU	\$	11,000	Parenza Farms LLC
58 50	MC Cougar	Haroldson & JK	\$	32,000	Tom Lepic & Tim Martin
59	21 Solid Scam	ISU - Poindexter	\$	37,000	Poindexter, Chleborad & Prairie Gold Diggers
60 61	21 Special City	ISU - Robinson	\$	4,500	Lane Johnston
61 62	OUT - '21 Sumlin	Madison County - Big Pine		OUT OUT	OUT OUT
62 63	OUT - 'Illegal Ice	Madison County - Siamis	¢.		
63	Beth'swickedsmack	Madison County	\$	7,000	Peter Loriaux

2022 ITBOA SALE RESULTS

2022 ITBOA Sale Gross Proceeds - \$810,900

63 Cataloged 55 Sold, 6 Outs, 2 No-Sales Median - \$8000 Average - \$14,743 51 Yearlings Sold 2 Yearlings N/S Yearlings Grossed \$801,700 Yearling Median - \$10,000 Yearling Average - \$15,719

2021 Yearlings: 36 sold. 4 N/S, 5 Out. Gross: \$402,350. Avg: \$11,176 Sales Topper: \$34,000 2020 Yearlings: 48 sold. 19 N/S, 5 Out. Gross: \$389,400. Avg: \$8,285 Sales Topper: \$60,000 2019 Yearlings: 38 sold. 14 N/S, 5 Out. Gross: \$469,800. Avg: \$12,363 Sales Topper: \$60,000 2018 Yearlings: 30 sold. 8 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: \$281,200. Avg: \$9373 Sales Topper: \$50,000 2017 Yearlings: 51 sold. 8 N/S, 1 Out. Gross: \$475,000. Avg: \$9694 Sales Topper: \$55,000 2016 Yearlings: 42 sold. 14 N/S, 3 Out. Gross: \$302,550. Avg: \$7204 Sales Topper: \$35,000 2015 Yearlings: 49 sold. 9 N/S, 6 Out. Gross: \$363,550. Avg: \$7419 Sales Topper: \$48,000 2014 Yearlings: 38 sold. 14 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: \$311,300. Avg: \$8192 Sales Topper: \$58,000 2013 Yearlings: 33 sold. 7 N/S, 1 Out. Gross: \$272,650. Avg: \$8262 Sales Topper: \$42,000 2012 Yearlings: 20 sold. 8 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: \$214,100. Avg: \$10,705 Sales Topper: \$36,000 2011 Yearlings: 32 sold. 18 N/S, 3 Out. Gross: \$185,000. Avg: \$5781 Sales Topper: \$40,000 2010 Yearlings: 36 sold. 4 N/S, 1 Out. Gross: \$204,300. Avg: \$5675 Sales Topper: \$35,000 2009 Yearlings: 50 sold. 25 N/S, 2 Out. Gross: \$210,500. Avg: \$4210 Sales Topper: \$38,000 2008 Yearlings: 47 sold. 3 N/S, 4 Out. Gross: \$207,750. Avg: \$4420 Sales Topper: \$30,000 2007 Yearlings: 54 sold. 18 N/S, 10 Out. Gross: \$203,600. Avg: \$3770 Sales Topper: \$28,000 2006 Yearlings: 71 sold. 29 N/S, 10 Out. Gross: \$250,600. Avg: \$3530 Sales Topper: \$27,000 2005 Yearlings: 50 sold. 14 N/S, 3 Out. Gross: \$247,000. Avg: \$4952 Sales Topper: \$22,000 2004 Yearlings: 39 sold. 18 N/S, 4 Out. Gross: \$282,000. Avg: \$7231 Sales Topper: \$36,000 2003 Yearlings: 45 sold. 25 N/S, 7 Out. Gross: \$171,000. Avg: \$3800 Sales Topper: \$25,000 2002 Yearlings: 44 sold. 18 N/S, 21 Out. Gross: \$227,850.Avg: \$5178 Sales Topper: \$29,000 2001 Yearlings: 40 sold. 30 N/S, 11 Out. Gross: \$124,250.Avg: \$3106 Sales Topper: \$13,000

Leading Consignors By Money:

Iowa State University (26) \$521,200 Clifton Farm - (5) \$111,000 Madison County TBs - (12) \$107,600

Leading Consignors By Numbers Sold:

Iowa State University - 26 Madison County TBs - 12 Clifton Farm - 5

Leading Buyers By Money:

Chleborad, Prairie Gold Diggers & Poindexter (5) \$138,000 NBS Stables (4) \$99,000 Joel Hunsburger (2) \$67,000

Leading Buyers By Numbers:

Chleborad, Prairie Gold Diggers & Poindexter (5) NBS Stables (4) Jesse Compton (4)

SALE TOPPER:

Hip # 20 '21 Damaris (\$60,000) Consigned By: Iowa State University

Purchased By: Albaugh Family Stables & Allen Poindexter